#### 502091058 10/11/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Intellikine, Inc.	02/02/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intellikine LLC
Street Address:	10931 N. Torrey Pines Road
Internal Address:	Suite 103
City:	La Jolla
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13289540

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6173957070

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-395-7000

Email: ATGPatents@lalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Lando & Anastasi LLC
Address Line 1: One Main Street
Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12041-702320

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Asimina T. Georges Evangelinos

Total Attachments: 2

502091058

source=I2041702320NameChange#page1.tif source=I2041702320NameChange#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0226

1 \$40.00 152

## Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "INTELLIKINE, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTELLIKINE, INC. " TO "INTELLIKINE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 7:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

AUTHENTICATION: 9385047

DATE: 02-23-12

**PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0227** 

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:53 PM 02/02/2012 FILED 07:53 PM 02/02/2012 SRV 120119319 - 4331316 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where Intellikine, Inc. (the "Corporation") was first formed is the State of Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The Corporation was first formed in the State of Delaware on April 9, 2007.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Intellikine, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware is Intellikine LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Corporation has executed this Certificate on the 2 nl day of February, 2012.

By: Secretary

DC: 4266038-1

PATENT REEL: 029112 FRAME: 0228

**RECORDED: 10/11/2012**